FOF™ PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab seriings □□□ ▼ 10. 11.9 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1.01.1.9	-1999 Palent and Trademark Office
Tab seriings □□□ ▼10. 27.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	
10110	1019
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Indition and address of receiving party(ies)
The Intelligent Office, Inc. (formerly known as Virtual Office International, Inc.)	Name: The Intelligent Office System, LLC Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State C0 ☐ Other	Street Address: 4450 Arapahoe Avenue City: Boulder, State: CO ZIP:80303
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership☐ ☐ Umited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Corporation-State W Other Colorado Limited Liability Company M assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: October 14, 1999	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,277,055
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ፡ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lynne M. Hanson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Smith McCullough, P.C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	X0 Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4643 South Ulster Street Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
City: Denver State: C0 ZIP: 80237	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/27/1999 HTHAI1 00000008 2277055 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Signature Date Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Intelligent Office, Inc. (formerly known as Virtual Office International, Inc.), a Colorado corporation, with a principal place of business at 4450 Arapahoe Avenue, Boulder, Colorado ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the service mark THE INTELLIGENT OFFICE ("the Mark") in connection with secretarial services and telephone answering services; leasing of office space, namely, executive office suites, offices and conference space; telephone communications services, facsimile transmission and receipt services and voice mail services at a central location with transfer to remote business locations; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal Registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, Registration No. 2,277,055 registered on September 14, 1999; and

WHEREAS, The Intelligent Office System, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 4450 Arapahoe Avenue, Boulder, Colorado ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration thereof.

THE INTELLIGENT OFFICE, INC.

Dated: ////______, 1999

Relph S. Gregory, President

Subscribed and sworn to before messages

day of October, 1999.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 10/22/1999

SEAL

My Commission Expires 03/06/2001

TRADEMARK
1 REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0958